Treasurer Brixie moved [and read into the record] NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT 
RESOLVED THAT: 
1. Downtown Development Bonds.  Bonds of the Township designated as the 2010 

DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT BONDS (GENERAL OBLIGATION LIMITED 
TAX) shall be issued in the aggregate principal amount of not to exceed Two Hundred 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($225,000) (the “Bonds”), as finally determined by the 
DDA Executive Director at the time of sale of the Bonds, for the purpose of paying the 
costs of the Project including payment of legal, engineering, financial and other 
expenses incident thereto. 

2. Bond Details.